
FORD TROPHY 2019-20

Round Day Date Home Away Venue

1 Sun 17-Nov Northern Districts v Otago Volts Seddon Park, Hamilton (DAY/NIGHT)

Auckland Aces v Wellington Firebirds Eden Park Outer Oval, Auckland

Central Stags v Canterbury Fitzherbert Park, Palmerston North

2 Thurs 21-Nov Auckland Aces v Central Stags Eden Park Outer Oval, Auckland

Otago Volts v Wellington Firebirds Queenstown Events Centre, Queenstown

Northern Districts v Canterbury Seddon Park, Hamilton (DAY/NIGHT)

3 Mon 25-Nov Wellington Firebirds v Auckland Aces Lincoln No.3, Lincoln

Northern Districts v Central Stags Bert Sutcliffe Oval, Lincoln

Canterbury v Otago Volts Hagley Oval, Christchurch

4 Wed 27-Nov Canterbury v Northern Districts Hagley Oval, Christchurch

Wellington Firebirds v Central Stags Lincoln No.3, Lincoln

Auckland Aces v Otago Volts Bert Sutcliffe Oval, Lincoln

5 Fri 29-Nov Canterbury v Auckland Aces Hagley Oval, Christchurch

Central Stags v Northern Districts Lincoln No.3, Lincoln

Wellington Firebirds v Otago Volts Bert Sutcliffe Oval, Lincoln

6 Sun 26-Jan Wellington Firebirds v Northern Districts Basin Reserve, Wellington

Auckland Aces v Canterbury Colin Maiden Park, Auckland

Otago Volts v Central Stags University of Otago Oval, Dunedin

7 Wed 29-Jan Central Stags v Otago Volts Saxton Oval, Nelson

Wellington Firebirds v Canterbury Basin Reserve, Wellington

Auckland Aces v Northern Districts Eden Park Outer Oval, Auckland

8 Sat 1-Feb Wellington Firebirds v Canterbury Basin Reserve, Wellington

Sun 2-Feb Central Stags v Auckland Aces Pukekura Park, New Plymouth

Otago Volts v Northern Districts University of Otago Oval, Dunedin

9 Wed 5-Feb Canterbury v Otago Volts Hagley Oval, Christchurch

Northern Districts v Auckland Aces Cobham Oval, Whangarei

Wellington Firebirds v Central Stags Basin Reserve, Wellington

10 Sun 9-Feb Otago Volts v Auckland Aces University of Otago Oval, Dunedin

Central Stags v Canterbury Pukekura Park, New Plymouth

Northern Districts v Wellington Firebirds Cobham Oval, Whangarei

FINAL Thurs 13-Feb TBC v TBC ELIMINATION FINAL

FINAL Sun 16-Feb TBC v TBC GRAND  FINAL


